

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2017,3/2017, in Civil Appeal D. No(s). 104/2017

LT. COL. P.K. KAPUR (REDT.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 3/2017)

Date : 26-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing
of the counter affidavit.

List again on 25th of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar